Claimant Name

Division

Loss Date Entry

Claim Date

Litigated

Indemnity

Legal Paid

COPPAGE III, LUTHER BRIS
STERLING, LEONARD
THOMPSON, DANA

SYFU, RYAN

GALVAN, FRANCISCO
SIMMONS, DEVILLE
CAUSEY, TROY

CUELLAR, MARTIN

CATER, WILLIE

OSTLER, ALIDA

PICKETT, DENORVIOUS
MORGAN, ROCHELLE
DABBS, PERRY, AS H
ROWEN, ALEXANDER,
WILSON, BEULAH
JACKSON JONES CORPORATION

COUNTEE, CULLEN
LOCKETT, RUBY
PERRY, ESSIE
BOTSHEKAN, BRYON
FULGENCIO, EFREN
NJIE, OMAR
JOHNSON, DARRYL
GABOR, THOMAS
SALMERON, EDWARD
SMITH, GREG

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

11/25/1997
2/26/1998
7/21/1999
12/7/1999

10/17/1999
11/8/1999
5/12/2000
6/19/2000

12/25/1999
5/17/1999
7/25/2000
7/25/2000
7/25/2000
7/25/2000

11/15/2000
9/13/2000

5/12/2000
12/12/2000
7/25/2000
4/3/2001
11/6/2000
1/13/2002
9/14/2001
2/4/2000
12/14/2001
3/19/2002

Date

11/25/1997 Closed
2/26/1998 Closed
10/30/1999 Closed
2/7/2000 Closed
5/30/2000 Closed
6/30/2000 Closed
11/14/2000 Closed
12/4/2000 Closed
12/19/2000 Closed
1/8/2001 Closed
2/15/2001 Closed
2/15/2001 Closed
2/15/2001 Closed
2/15/2001 Closed
5/1/2001 Closed
6/1/2001 Closed

6/14/2001 Closed
9/6/2001 Closed
10/3/2001 Closed
11/12/2001 Closed
3/4/2002 Closed
3/12/2002 Closed
3/22/2002 Closed
4/19/2002 Closed
5/22/2002 Closed
6/11/2002 Closed

Status

Closed

12/11/2003 Yes
6/28/2000 Yes
4/23/2002 Yes

5/2/2008 Yes
8/27/2002 Yes
7/25/2002 Yes
7/23/2002 Yes

11/11/2002 Yes
7/25/2002 Yes
7/17/2002 Yes
5/31/2006 Yes

3/3/2006 Yes
10/11/2007 Yes
3/3/2006 Yes
8/27/2002 Yes
2/21/2002 Yes

1/22/2003 Yes
7/23/2002 Yes
10/11/2007 Yes
4/8/2003 Yes
9/27/2002 Yes
7/23/2002 Yes
10/7/2003 Yes
2/6/2003 Yes
9/18/2003 Yes
4/3/2006 Yes

Paid

$500,000.00
$0.00
$6,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$12,500.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$199,500.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$28,000.00
$0.00
$40,000.00
$0.00

$63,409.00
$41.04
$27,969.71
$284,501.36
$74,611.93
$17,948.46
$50,819.54
$22,469.76
$9,838.85
$68,413.44
$177,733.92
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,448.48
$4,490.03

$33,271.02
$3,343.11
$0.00
$13,949.36
$2,820.20
$2,402.45
$42,689.91
$58,809.33
$33,646.98
$35,839.52



Claimant Name

Division

Loss Date Entry

Claim Date

Litigated

Indemnity

Legal Paid

SWANSTON, MURLIN
TOLBERT, SAMUEL
FORTE, DARYL
SANTOS, BONIFASIO
BRACY, BRYANT
JONES, COREY
RULON, MARK
WEBB, KIRK
SALAZAR, CHERIE
AKINMODUN, TAIWO
ADERELE, SABAINAH
JONES, COREY
BRAGGS, CHARLES
SMITH, GREG
REESE, SPENCER
WILLIAMS, KIMBERLY
PFEIFFER, REA
RAMOS, EDWARDO
SANTOS, BONIFASIO
JUAREZ, GUSTAVO
HAWLEY, DAVID
KEYES, DIMITRI
SCHRAMM, SUSAN
PAULIN, BENITO
ESPINOZA, MARIA
ERAZO, JOEL

SADI, SONJA

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

11/26/2001
4/3/2002
5/8/2002
6/6/2001

9/16/2002
1/23/2003
1/6/2003

11/23/2001

11/13/2002

10/21/2003

10/21/2003

11/4/2003
5/20/1999
4/27/2001
9/28/2004
1/1/2005
4/7/2005
7/22/2006
6/7/2001
5/29/2007
2/21/2008
3/27/2008
4/14/2008
11/4/2008
11/7/2008
11/7/2008
12/18/2008

Date

7/16/2002 Closed
8/7/2002 Closed
12/10/2002 Closed
12/16/2002 Closed
2/21/2003 Closed
3/4/2003 Closed
3/13/2003 Closed
3/27/2003 Closed
4/25/2003 Closed
3/1/2004 Closed
3/1/2004 Closed
6/1/2004 Closed
8/12/2004 Closed
3/3/2005 Closed
3/11/2005 Closed
6/11/2005 Closed
2/16/2006 Closed
2/12/2007 Closed
9/13/2007 Closed
10/19/2007 Closed
9/6/2008 Closed
10/7/2008 Closed
11/17/2008 Closed
2/2/2009 Closed
2/27/2009 Closed
6/1/2009 Closed
10/31/2009 Closed

Status

Closed

4/8/2003 Yes
12/14/2007 Yes
7/7/2005 Yes
11/27/2007 Yes
2/1/2006 Yes
7/13/2005 Yes
4/1/2004 Yes
12/22/2005 Yes
4/1/2004 Yes
1/24/2007 Yes
1/9/2007 Yes
4/1/2005 Yes
3/21/2006 Yes
2/18/2008 Yes
8/7/2006 Yes
2/18/2008 Yes
11/24/2008 Yes
11/1/2008 Yes
11/29/2011 Yes
1/9/2009 Yes
5/9/2011 Yes
5/9/2011 Yes
9/27/2012 Yes
9/9/2010 Yes
5/3/2011 Yes
12/30/2010 Yes
4/27/2010 Yes

Paid

$0.00

$0.00
$82,500.00
$0.00
$48,000.00
$25,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$99,000.00
$75,000.00
$75,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$12,500.00
$0.00

$0.00
$47,500.00
$0.00
$4,300.00
$0.00
$125,000.00
$295,000.00
$0.00
$230,000.00
$96,267.16
$24,999.00

$5,976.70
$67,177.54
$32,696.23
$166,775.25
$21,228.14
$159,754.37
$14,299.94
$144,856.59
$28,291.63
$234,617.09
$0.00
$5,074.75
$6,640.70
$48,794.51
$20,153.97
$31,193.96
$154,005.01
$171,526.69
$175,679.19
$33,786.17
$77,534.04
$205,418.57
$85,860.71
$3,979.66
$124,699.04
$1,267.16
$16,003.65



Claimant Name

Division

Loss Date Entry

Claim Date

Litigated

Indemnity

Legal Paid

WATERS, MICHAEL
JONES, MARY
THOMPSON, GRACIE
SIMPLIS, KANDACE
DAVIS, DAMIEN
JACKSON, ALBERTA
HOFFMASTER, STEVEN
FITZPATRICK, BRIAN
ALAMILLO, JUANITA
SMITH, DERMOT

LA COUNTY MTA
PFINGSTON, DOUGLAS
SERVAS-DIAZ, MARIA ISABEL
EUGENIA

STORY, BENNY
GONZALEZ, VICTOR
ANDREWS, ANDRE
HENDERSON, GLENN
GIBSON-ROC, KAREN
AVINA, GABRIEL

DOE, JOHN

PAPPAS, ANTHONY
ECCLES, EMERY
LEWIS, SHELIEMA
WALTON, TERRY
Hernandez, Andreas
Habashy, Maher

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

11/27/2009
8/31/2009
10/18/2009
4/25/2010
12/17/2009
5/22/2010
2/17/2010
12/3/2010
10/13/2011
10/9/2011
10/23/2012
11/19/2011
8/21/2012

9/4/2012
10/23/2012
1/3/2013
9/2/2013
2/14/2013
1/12/2014
3/4/2014
12/6/2014
3/19/2015
7/1/2016
2/4/2017
11/29/2017
4/26/2018

Date

4/7/2010 Closed
5/6/2010 Closed
5/6/2010 Closed
7/2/2010 Closed
7/12/2010 Closed

11/23/2010 Closed

2/16/2011 Closed
9/8/2011 Closed

12/12/2011 Closed
4/27/2012 Closed

2/4/2013 Closed
4/3/2013 Closed

4/18/2013 Closed

4/26/2013 Closed

5/20/2013 Closed
8/5/2013 Closed

10/22/2013 Closed

5/12/2014 Closed

8/11/2014 Closed
8/11/2014 Closed

5/27/2015 Closed

8/11/2016 Closed

1/4/2017 Closed
8/9/2017 Closed
5/30/2018 Closed
6/7/2018 Closed

Status

Closed

9/27/2012 Yes
12/27/2012 Yes
10/4/2011 Yes
3/30/2017 Yes
8/12/2013 Yes
11/17/2011 Yes
11/29/2011 Yes
4/25/2016 Yes
12/23/2015 Yes
6/4/2014 Yes
10/27/2016 Yes
7/30/2014 Yes
10/28/2015 Yes

4/28/2015 Yes
3/27/2015 Yes
3/14/2017 Yes
7/28/2015 Yes
4/10/2018 Yes
9/18/2017 Yes
10/12/2017 Yes
9/28/2015 Yes
2/15/2019 Yes
8/23/2018 Yes
7/9/2020 Yes
2/27/2020 Yes
12/19/2019 Yes

Paid

$130,000.00
$10,000.00
$87,500.00
$6,874,999.94
$50,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$32,600.00
$75,000.00
$50,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,562.00

$45,000.00
$3,000.00
$25,000.00
$0.00
$295,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$700,000.00
$0.00
$200,000.00
$0.00
$20,000.00

$94,641.34
$29,758.08
$29,910.08
$586,675.47
$104,676.36
$8,234.98
$3,354.94
$225,975.01
$83,541.84
$85,750.46
$6,126.02
$12,065.04
$0.00

$58,118.34
$28,096.26
$59,061.47
$7,558.21
$85,750.66
$72,572.34
$67,243.12
$0.00
$129,650.67
$8,455.49
$28,643.54
$44,460.63
$15,651.36



Claimant Name Division Loss Date Entry Claim Date Litigated Indemnity Legal Paid

Date Status Closed Paid
VanLoan, Jonathan Police 1/12/2018  7/12/2018 Open Yes $0.00 REDACTED

Biberovic, Kenan Police 6/15/2016 10/16/2018 Open Yes $0.00 REDACTED



