Claimant Name	Division	Loss Date	Entry Date	Claim Status	Date Closed	Litigated	Indemnity Paid	Legal Paid
COPPAGE III, LUTHER BRIS	Police	11/25/1997	11/25/1997	Closed	12/11/2003	Yes	\$500,000.00	\$63,409.00
STERLING, LEONARD	Police	2/26/1998	2/26/1998	Closed	6/28/2000	Yes	\$0.00	\$41.04
THOMPSON, DANA	Police	7/21/1999	10/30/1999	Closed	4/23/2002	Yes	\$6,000.00	\$27,969.71
SYFU, RYAN	Police	12/7/1999	2/7/2000	Closed	5/2/2008	Yes	\$0.00	\$284,501.36
GALVAN, FRANCISCO	Police	10/17/1999	5/30/2000	Closed	8/27/2002	Yes	\$0.00	\$74,611.93
SIMMONS, DEVILLE	Police	11/8/1999	6/30/2000	Closed	7/25/2002	Yes	\$0.00	\$17,948.46
CAUSEY, TROY	Police	5/12/2000	11/14/2000	Closed	7/23/2002	Yes	\$12,500.00	\$50,819.54
CUELLAR, MARTIN	Police	6/19/2000	12/4/2000	Closed	11/11/2002	Yes	\$7,500.00	\$22,469.76
CATER, WILLIE	Police	12/25/1999	12/19/2000	Closed	7/25/2002	Yes	\$7,500.00	\$9,838.85
OSTLER, ALIDA	Police	5/17/1999	1/8/2001	Closed	7/17/2002	Yes	\$199,500.00	\$68,413.44
PICKETT, DENORVIOUS	Police	7/25/2000	2/15/2001	Closed	5/31/2006	Yes	\$0.00	\$177,733.92
MORGAN, ROCHELLE	Police	7/25/2000	2/15/2001	Closed	3/3/2006	Yes	\$0.00	\$0.00
DABBS, PERRY, AS H	Police	7/25/2000	2/15/2001	Closed	10/11/2007	Yes	\$0.00	\$0.00
ROWEN, ALEXANDER,	Police	7/25/2000	2/15/2001	Closed	3/3/2006	Yes	\$0.00	\$0.00
WILSON, BEULAH	Police	11/15/2000	5/1/2001	Closed	8/27/2002	Yes	\$0.00	\$2,448.48
JACKSON JONES CORPORATION	Police	9/13/2000	6/1/2001	Closed	2/21/2002	Yes	\$0.00	\$4,490.03
COUNTEE, CULLEN	Police	5/12/2000	6/14/2001	Closed	1/22/2003	Yes	\$70,000.00	\$33,271.02
LOCKETT, RUBY	Police	12/12/2000	9/6/2001	Closed	7/23/2002	Yes	\$0.00	\$3,343.11
PERRY, ESSIE	Police	7/25/2000	10/3/2001	Closed	10/11/2007	Yes	\$0.00	\$0.00
BOTSHEKAN, BRYON	Police	4/3/2001	11/12/2001	Closed	4/8/2003	Yes	\$0.00	\$13,949.36
FULGENCIO, EFREN	Police	11/6/2000	3/4/2002	Closed	9/27/2002	Yes	\$0.00	\$2,820.20
NJIE, OMAR	Police	1/13/2002	3/12/2002	Closed	7/23/2002	Yes	\$0.00	\$2,402.45
JOHNSON, DARRYL	Police	9/14/2001	3/22/2002	Closed	10/7/2003	Yes	\$28,000.00	\$42,689.91
GABOR, THOMAS	Police	2/4/2000	4/19/2002	Closed	2/6/2003	Yes	\$0.00	\$58,809.33
SALMERON, EDWARD	Police	12/14/2001	5/22/2002	Closed	9/18/2003	Yes	\$40,000.00	\$33,646.98
SMITH, GREG	Police	3/19/2002	6/11/2002	Closed	4/3/2006	Yes	\$0.00	\$35,839.52

Claimant Name	Division	Loss Date	Entry Date	Claim Status	Date Closed	Litigated	Indemnity Paid	Legal Paid
SWANSTON, MURLIN	Police	11/26/2001	7/16/2002	Closed	4/8/2003	Yes	\$0.00	\$5,976.70
TOLBERT, SAMUEL	Police	4/3/2002	8/7/2002	Closed	12/14/2007	Yes	\$0.00	\$67,177.54
FORTE, DARYL	Police	5/8/2002	12/10/2002	Closed	7/7/2005	Yes	\$82,500.00	\$32,696.23
SANTOS, BONIFASIO	Police	6/6/2001	12/16/2002	Closed	11/27/2007	Yes	\$0.00	\$166,775.25
BRACY, BRYANT	Police	9/16/2002	2/21/2003	Closed	2/1/2006	Yes	\$48,000.00	\$21,228.14
JONES, COREY	Police	1/23/2003	3/4/2003	Closed	7/13/2005	Yes	\$25,000.00	\$159,754.37
RULON, MARK	Police	1/6/2003	3/13/2003	Closed	4/1/2004	Yes	\$0.00	\$14,299.94
WEBB, KIRK	Police	11/23/2001	3/27/2003	Closed	12/22/2005	Yes	\$0.00	\$144,856.59
SALAZAR, CHERIE	Police	11/13/2002	4/25/2003	Closed	4/1/2004	Yes	\$99,000.00	\$28,291.63
AKINMODUN, TAIWO	Police	10/21/2003	3/1/2004	Closed	1/24/2007	Yes	\$75,000.00	\$234,617.09
ADERELE, SABAINAH	Police	10/21/2003	3/1/2004	Closed	1/9/2007	Yes	\$75,000.00	\$0.00
JONES, COREY	Police	11/4/2003	6/1/2004	Closed	4/1/2005	Yes	\$0.00	\$5,074.75
BRAGGS, CHARLES	Police	5/20/1999	8/12/2004	Closed	3/21/2006	Yes	\$0.00	\$6,640.70
SMITH, GREG	Police	4/27/2001	3/3/2005	Closed	2/18/2008	Yes	\$0.00	\$48,794.51
REESE, SPENCER	Police	9/28/2004	3/11/2005	Closed	8/7/2006	Yes	\$12,500.00	\$20,153.97
WILLIAMS, KIMBERLY	Police	1/1/2005	6/11/2005	Closed	2/18/2008	Yes	\$0.00	\$31,193.96
PFEIFFER, REA	Police	4/7/2005	2/16/2006	Closed	11/24/2008	Yes	\$0.00	\$154,005.01
RAMOS, EDWARDO	Police	7/22/2006	2/12/2007	Closed	11/1/2008	Yes	\$47,500.00	\$171,526.69
SANTOS, BONIFASIO	Police	6/7/2001	9/13/2007	Closed	11/29/2011	Yes	\$0.00	\$175,679.19
JUAREZ, GUSTAVO	Police	5/29/2007	10/19/2007	Closed	1/9/2009	Yes	\$4,300.00	\$33,786.17
HAWLEY, DAVID	Police	2/21/2008	9/6/2008	Closed	5/9/2011	Yes	\$0.00	\$77,534.04
KEYES, DIMITRI	Police	3/27/2008	10/7/2008	Closed	5/9/2011	Yes	\$125,000.00	\$205,418.57
SCHRAMM, SUSAN	Police	4/14/2008	11/17/2008	Closed	9/27/2012	Yes	\$295,000.00	\$85,860.71
PAULIN, BENITO	Police	11/4/2008	2/2/2009	Closed	9/9/2010	Yes	\$0.00	\$3,979.66
ESPINOZA, MARIA	Police	11/7/2008	2/27/2009	Closed	5/3/2011	Yes	\$230,000.00	\$124,699.04
ERAZO, JOEL	Police	11/7/2008	6/1/2009	Closed	12/30/2010	Yes	\$96,267.16	\$1,267.16
SADI, SONJA	Police	12/18/2008	10/31/2009	Closed	4/27/2010	Yes	\$24,999.00	\$16,003.65

Claimant Name	Division	Loss Date	Entry Date	Claim Status	Date Closed	Litigated	Indemnity Paid	Legal Paid
WATERS, MICHAEL	Police	11/27/2009	4/7/2010	Closed	9/27/2012	Yes	\$130,000.00	\$94,641.34
JONES, MARY	Police	8/31/2009	5/6/2010	Closed	12/27/2012	Yes	\$10,000.00	\$29,758.08
THOMPSON, GRACIE	Police	10/18/2009	5/6/2010	Closed	10/4/2011	Yes	\$87,500.00	\$29,910.08
SIMPLIS, KANDACE	Police	4/25/2010	7/2/2010	Closed	3/30/2017	Yes	\$6,874,999.94	\$586,675.47
DAVIS, DAMIEN	Police	12/17/2009	7/12/2010	Closed	8/12/2013	Yes	\$50,000.00	\$104,676.36
JACKSON, ALBERTA	Police	5/22/2010	11/23/2010	Closed	11/17/2011	Yes	\$0.00	\$8,234.98
HOFFMASTER, STEVEN	Police	2/17/2010	2/16/2011	Closed	11/29/2011	Yes	\$0.00	\$3,354.94
FITZPATRICK, BRIAN	Police	12/3/2010	9/8/2011	Closed	4/25/2016	Yes	\$32,600.00	\$225,975.01
ALAMILLO, JUANITA	Police	10/13/2011	12/12/2011	Closed	12/23/2015	Yes	\$75,000.00	\$83,541.84
SMITH, DERMOT	Police	10/9/2011	4/27/2012	Closed	6/4/2014	Yes	\$50,000.00	\$85,750.46
LA COUNTY MTA	Police	10/23/2012	2/4/2013	Closed	10/27/2016	Yes	\$0.00	\$6,126.02
PFINGSTON, DOUGLAS	Police	11/19/2011	4/3/2013	Closed	7/30/2014	Yes	\$0.00	\$12,065.04
SERVAS-DIAZ, MARIA ISABEL EUGENIA	Police	8/21/2012	4/18/2013	Closed	10/28/2015	Yes	\$4,562.00	\$0.00
STORY, BENNY	Police	9/4/2012	4/26/2013	Closed	4/28/2015	Yes	\$45,000.00	\$58,118.34
GONZALEZ, VICTOR	Police	10/23/2012	5/20/2013	Closed	3/27/2015	Yes	\$3,000.00	\$28,096.26
ANDREWS, ANDRE	Police	1/3/2013	8/5/2013	Closed	3/14/2017	Yes	\$25,000.00	\$59,061.47
HENDERSON, GLENN	Police	9/2/2013	10/22/2013	Closed	7/28/2015	Yes	\$0.00	\$7,558.21
GIBSON-ROC, KAREN	Police	2/14/2013	5/12/2014	Closed	4/10/2018	Yes	\$295,000.00	\$85,750.66
AVINA, GABRIEL	Police	1/12/2014	8/11/2014	Closed	9/18/2017	Yes	\$0.00	\$72,572.34
DOE, JOHN	Police	3/4/2014	8/11/2014	Closed	10/12/2017	Yes	\$0.00	\$67,243.12
PAPPAS, ANTHONY	Police	12/6/2014	5/27/2015	Closed	9/28/2015	Yes	\$0.00	\$0.00
ECCLES, EMERY	Police	3/19/2015	8/11/2016	Closed	2/15/2019	Yes	\$700,000.00	\$129,650.67
LEWIS, SHELIEMA	Police	7/1/2016	1/4/2017	Closed	8/23/2018	Yes	\$0.00	\$8,455.49
WALTON, TERRY	Police	2/4/2017	8/9/2017	Closed	7/9/2020	Yes	\$200,000.00	\$28,643.54
Hernandez, Andreas	Police	11/29/2017	5/30/2018	Closed	2/27/2020	Yes	\$0.00	\$44,460.63
Habashy, Maher	Police	4/26/2018	6/7/2018	Closed	12/19/2019	Yes	\$20,000.00	\$15,651.36

<b>Claimant Name</b>	Division	Loss Date	Entry	Claim	Date	Litigated	Indemnity	Legal Paid
			Date	Status	Closed		Paid	
VanLoan, Jonathan	Police	1/12/2018	7/12/2018	Open		Yes	\$0.00	REDACTED
Biberovic, Kenan	Police	6/15/2016	10/16/2018	Open		Yes	\$0.00	REDACTED